

Primrose Product Specifications

Primrose Item #: 00000140021

French Burnt Peanuts

Origination Date: 3/15/02

Revision Date: 06/01/2017 EJ; 7/20/18 JM

GTIN # 10071576140213

WIP014002

I. Candy Identification

- *General Description: Bumpy textured candy coated peanuts*
- *Ingredients: Sugar, Roasted Peanuts (Peanuts; Peanut Oil), Corn Syrup, Confectionary Shellac, Arabic Gum, Artificial Flavor, Red 40, Monoglyceride, TBHQ blend (Sunflower Oil, Propylene Glycol, TBHQ, Citric Acid), Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Blue 1, & Blue 2.*
- Kosher Status: Kof-K PARVE
- Produced with Genetic Engineering.

II. Allergen Statement when sold in bulk

- Manufactured in a facility that processes Peanuts.

III. Allergen Statement when bagged by Primrose Candy

- Manufactured on equipment used to process Dairy, Peanut, Almond, Walnut, Pecan, Nutmeg and Soy Protein.

IV. Physical and Chemical Characteristics

- *Organoleptic:*
 Flavor: Vanilla
 Color: Reddish Brown

 Color: See above.
 Texture: Crisp hard candy shell over peanut

 Piece Size
 (Net Weight): (1.25) g (+/- 0.25g)
 (Gross Weight) (2) g (+/- 0.2g)
- *Chemical Analysis:*
 Moisture (vacuum oven): 3% + or - 1%

- *Microbiology:*

	<u>Specifications</u>	<u>Method</u>	<u>Reference</u>
APC	<3000 CFU/ gm	APC FDA BAM	AOAC 966.23
Coliform MPN 0-2	<0.30 MPN/ gm	Coliform MPN	AOAC 966.23
Yeast & Mold	<300 CFU / gm	Pour Plate	BAM
<i>Salmonella</i>	Negative	SAL FDA/BAM/25g	AOAC 967.25 (6)
<i>E.Coli</i>	Negative	<i>E.Coli</i> -Qualitative	BAM

V. Packaging

- Primary (Wrapper): (None)
- Secondary (Bag): Bulk / High Density Poly

- *Shipping (Carton):* (PC)
- *Carton Net Weight(Unwrapped):* (21) lb
- *Carton Gross Weight (Wrapped):* (22) lb

IV. Code Date Format: Standard Julian on carton
(Shift A=1, B=2, C=3)(Year 8=2008. 9=2009)(Day of Year 33=February 2) **Example (B8132)**

V. Shelf Life and Storage

- *Temperature:* 50-75°F.
- *Humidity:* <45% RH
- *Shelf Life:* 12 months under proper storage conditions.
- *Special Storage Conditions:* Protect from strong odors and excessive humidity.

VI. Country of Origin

- *USA*

Nutrition Facts	
Serving size	14 pieces (15g)
Amount per serving	
Calories	70
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 2.5g	3%
Saturated Fat 0g	2%
<i>Trans Fat</i> 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 0mg	0%
Total Carbohydrate 11g	4%
Dietary Fiber 1g	2%
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes 9g Added Sugars	20%
Protein 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 4mg	0%
Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 32mg	0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Calories per gram:
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4